

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As.3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).8567/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in WP No.6646/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

/Intervenor Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

applicants in IA Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This matter has been taken up on mentioning.

It appears that it was directed to be listed in the
week commencing 27th January, 2009, but the same has
been deleted from the list.Having regard to the direction which we have
earlier given, let this matter be listed on 4th February, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master