

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).8567/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in WP No.6646/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
recalling the Court's order and impleadment as party respondent and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 05/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
/applicant Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.  
in IAS 7&8 Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of our earlier order dated 10  
February, 2009, fixing the special leave petition for final  
disposal on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2009, let this

th

SLP(C)No.8567/08

-2-

matter be fixed on 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2009, at the top,  
subject to any part-heard matters.

This order is being passed on account of the  
fact that despite the matter having been fixed on 18

th

March, 2009, it has not been possible to take up the same  
till today.

Any pending application may also be listed on  
that day.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master