

7  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.60 OF 2013

M/S BHUSHAN STEEL LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bhasin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Chadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Rule on the writ petition, returnable four weeks hence  
(11.03.2013).

Issue notice also on the prayer for interim relief.

Let notice be served, both in the usual course and also by  
way of Dasti service.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar