

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 14 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2790 OF 2012

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Ad.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel pointed out that the contempt proceedings arising out of the orders passed by this Court are pending before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble the Chief

Justice.

...2/-

-2-

It would be in the fitness of things if this matter is heard by the Bench presided over by Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

List this matter on 8th April, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master