

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 194 OF 2013

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 11/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since a similar matter, being W.P.(C)No.60 of 2013, is scheduled to be taken up tomorrow (12th April, 2013), let this matter also be taken up along with the said matter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar