

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2013 IN I.A. NO.14 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2790 OF 2012

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH I.A. NO.3 OF 2013 IN W.P.(C) NO.60 OF 2013

Date: 02/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and let I.A. No.2 of 2013 in I.A. No.14 of 2013 and I.A. No.3 of 2013 in W.P.(C) No.60 of 2013, filed on behalf of the Steel Authority of India Limited, be listed along with the main matter, being Civil Appeal No.2790 of 2012, tomorrow (03.05.2013).

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar