

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.14

&

I.A. NO.2

IN

I.A. NO.14

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2790 OF 2012

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 60 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 194 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Contempt Petition (Civil) No.374/2012 in C.A. No.2790/2012

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and permission to file appln. for
impleadment and permission to file impleadment and office report)

Date: 13/08/2013 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Parties :

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Nihad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Bapna, Adv.
for M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters before a bench of which one of us (Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla, J.) is not a member.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|