

&
ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.14 &

I.A. NO.2

IN

I.A. NO.14

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2790 OF 2012

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 60 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and impleadment/directions and office report)

W.P.(C) NO.837/2013 (with appln(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 194 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Contempt Petition (Civil) No.374/2012 in C.A. No.2790/2012

(with appln(s) for impleadment and permission to file application for impleadment and permission and office report)

Date: 06/02/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Parties :

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nihad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rohinton Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Rajat Jariwala, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

for M/s Karanjawala & Co.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.
for M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by the learned counsel for the parties,
we direct that this matter be listed on 11.02.2014.
To be taken up as the second item.

|(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|