

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. NO.4
 IN
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 60 OF 2013

M/S BHUSHAN STEEL LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (For directions and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A. NO.4 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 60 OF 2013

I.A. No.4 is disposed of in terms of the
 signed reportable order.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
 COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
 COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable order is placed on the file)

REPORTABLE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.4
 IN
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 60 OF 2013

M/S BHUSHAN STEEL LTD. & ANR. ...APPLICANTS/
 PETITIONERS
 VERSUS
 STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

It is brought to our notice that by our judgment dated 22nd April, 2014 passed in Writ Petition (Civil) No.60 of 2013 and other connected matters, we had directed that the petitioners in the writ petitions can approach the High Court for the redressal of their grievances.

Today, the petitioners have made a prayer that the writ petitions will be filed within seven days. They, however, apprehend that, in the normal course, writ petitions will not be heard for a long time. Since the claim of these petitioners/applicants have been pending for a long time, we request the High Court that if the writ petition(s) is/are filed within seven days from today, the High Court may endeavour to dispose of the same within a period of six months.

...2/-

:2:

I.A. No.4 is disposed of in the above terms.

.....,J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI
MAY 05, 2014