

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO.4  
IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 60 OF 2013

M/S BHUSHAN STEEL LTD. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2014 This case was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.

for M/s Khaintan &amp; Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is clarified that order dated 5th May, 2014 passed in I.A. No.4 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.60 of 2013 shall apply to the petitioners in Writ Petition (Civil) No.60 of 2013, Writ Petition (Civil) No.194 of 2013 and Writ Petition (Civil) No.837 of 2013.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER